2008-09

TITLE I AND COMBINATION ROOM TUTORS SENIORITY LIST

This 1ist assumes that the 2008-09 school year is completed.

Name

1. Kassulke, Julie
2. Tietgen, Janet
3. Zahler, Jackie

4, Struffert, Laurie

Only tenured staff
No ESL, substitute

TICRTSEN.LST

Year, Month Cummulative

of Employment Hours 2007-08
1978, 8-28 20633.50 + LOA =
1979, 10-1 19134.00 + 750.0 =
1985, 9-30 19409.75 + 750.0 =
2005, 11-28 3258.50 + 1302.0 =

Title I and Combination Room hours counted.

or contract teaching is counted.

Total

19884.00
20159.75

4560.50

(2004)
(2011)
(2012)

(2011)

File
Folder #

258183
170687
176578

397474



