2008-09 TITLE I AND COMBINATION ROOM TUTORS SENIORITY LIST

This list assumes that the 2008-09 school year is completed.

<u>Name</u>	Year, Month of Employment	Cummulative <u>Hours</u>	2007-08	<u>Total</u>		File Folder #
1. Kassulke, Julie	1978, 8-28	20633.50 +	LOA =		(2004)	258183
2. Tietgen, Janet	1979, 10-1	19134.00 +	750.0 =	19884.00	(2011)	170687
3. Zahler, Jackie	1985, 9-30	19409.75 +	750.0 =	20159.75	(2012)	176578
4. Struffert, Laurie	2005, 11-28	3258.50 +	1302.0 =	4560.50	(2011)	397474

Only tenured staff Title I and Combination Room hours counted. No ESL, substitute or contract teaching is counted.

TICRTSEN.LST